
2024-2025 Victoria College Staff Directory

Headteacher    Dr Gareth Hughes, MA, Msc (Oxon), MPhil, PhD (Cantab) PGCE htpa@vcj.sch.je

     

Deputy Headteacher   Mr Patrick Crossley, MA (Cantab), MEd, BTh, FRSA, GTP  p.crossley@vcj.sch.je 

     

Leadership Group      

Bursar   Ms Carolyn Ferguson, CAT, MIAB   c.ferguson@vcj.sch.je 

Assistant Head – Curriculum, Teaching & Learning Ms Karen Palfreyman, BA (Hons), MA (Cantab)  k.palfreyman@vcj.sch.je 

Assistant Head – Staffing Ms Parmjeet Plummer, BA (Hons), MEd, PGCE, FCCT, NPQH     p.plummer@vcj.sch.je 

Assistant Head – Student Progress  Mr Anthony Griffin, BA (Hons) PGCE    a.griffin@vcj.sch.je 

Assistant Head – Supercurriculum  Ms Rebecca Kane, BSc (Hons)   r.kane@vcj.sch.je 

SENDCo Ms Clare Scott, BA (Hons), PGCE, PGC Dyslexia & Literacy c.scott@vcj.sch.je

Designated Safeguarding Lead Mr Philip Le Claire p.leclaire@vcj.sch.je

Deputy Designated Safeguarding Lead Mr Patrick Crossley, MA (Cantab), MEd, BTh, FRSA, GTP p.crossley@vcj.sch.je 

Student Support Services 

SENDCo Ms Clare Scott, BA (Hons), PGCE, PGC Dyslexia & Literacy c.scott@vcj.sch.je

School Counsellor                                                               Ms Alicja Raffray  a.raffray@vcj.sch.je 

School Counsellor                                                               Ms Georgina Shelton, BA (Hons), CPCAB, MBA                                                                              g.shelton@vcj.sch.je 

School Counsellor                                                               Ms Olivia Gill, CPCAB, BACP                                 o.gill@vcj.sch.je  

Head of Wellbeing & Head of Year 9 Ms Jacqueline Bryan, BA (hons)                       j.bryan@vcj.sch.je 

Teaching Assistant Ms Anya Martins           a.martins@vcj.sch.je 

Teaching Assistant Ms Michelle Findlay  m.findlay@vcj.sch.je 

Teaching Assistant Ms Emilie Gingell e.gingell@vcj.sch.je

Teaching Assistant Ms Ximena Hamon x.hamon@vcj.sch.je

Ms

Art       

Head of Photography & Head of Art   Mr Jefferson Randles, BA (Hons)                                         j.randall@vcj.sch.je  

Teacher  Ms Helen Ryan, BA (Hons)  h.ryan@vcj.sch.je  

     

Business Studies    

Head of Business Studies & Trident Co-ordinator Mr Tim Hutton, BA, PGCE   t.hutton@vcj.sch.je 

 

Head of Computer Science  & Head of Faculty Mr Ozzy Parkes, BA (Hons), PGCE   o.parkes@vcj.sch.je  

Teacher  Dr Jose Galan, BSc, PhD   j.galan@vcj.sch.je 

 

 

Head of DT  Mr Lee Batchford l.batchford@vcj.sch.je

Teacher Ms Emma Aikenhead e.aikenhead@vcj.sch.je 

Teacher & Head of Clubs & Activities  Mr Kieran Akers, BA (Hons)   k.akers@vcj.sch.je  

Teacher  Ms Jodi Fowler, BEd (Hons)  j.fowler@vcj.sch.je 

Teacher  Mr William Gorman, BA (Hons)  w.gorman@vcj.sch.je 

     

Drama      

Head of Theatre Studies   Mr Adam Warburton, BA (Hons)                            a.warburton@vcj.sch.je  

Teacher & Head of Year 8 Ms Lucy Ogg BA (Hons) with QTS l.ogg@vcj.sch.je

Head of Economics & Interim Head of Sixth Form       Ms Dawn Murphy, BA (Hons), PGCE   d.murphy@vcj.sch.je

Teacher Mr Paul Bolton p.bolton@vcj.sch.je

English                                                                

Head of English & Head of Faculty Ms Maggie Quinn BA (Hons), PGCE                   m.quinn@vcj.sch.je 

Second in English Department   Ms Anna Robinson, BA (Hons)   a.robinson@vcj.sch.je 

Teacher & Head of Y8 Ms Jacqueline Bryan, BA (Hons)                       j.bryan@vcj.sch.je 

Teacher, Head of Student Voice & Head of PSHE   Ms Elise Falla, BA (Hons) PGCE   e.falla@vcj.sch.je 

Teacher, Assistant Head - Student Progress   Mr Anthony Griffin, BA (Hons) PGCE   a.griffin@vcj.sch.je  

Teacher & Multilingual Learner Lead   Ms Rachel Kemp, MA PGCE   r.kemp@vcj.sch.je  

Teacher & Head of Y11 Ms Olivia Varney, BA (Hons) (Oxon)  PGCE o.varney@vcj.sch.je 

Head of House Bruce                             Ms Holly Shrimpton, BA (Hons), QTS   h.shrimpton@vcj.sch.je 

Geography     

Head of Geography  & Head of Faculty Mr Daniel Hodder, BSc, PGCE  d.hodder@vcj.sch.je  

Duke of Edinburgh’s Award Coordinator  Ms Miranda Blackmore, BSc (Hons) PGCE  m.blackmore@vcj.sch.je 

Assistant Head – Curriculum, Teaching  & Learning Ms Karen Palfreyman, BA (Hons), MA (Cantab) k.palfreyman@vcj.sch.je  

Teacher Ms Jessica Burns j.burns@vcj.sch.je

History     

Head of History  Ms Nataly Miorin, BA (Hons), PGCE, MA,NPQSL   n.miorin@vcj.sch.je 

Teacher & Assistant Head – Staffing  Ms Parmjeet Plummer, BA (Hons) PGCE, FCCT, NPQH, MEd     p.plummer@vcj.sch.je 

Teacher   Ms Rachel Smith, BA(Hons), PGCE   r.smith@vcj.sch.je  

Teacher Ms Erin Porter e.porter@vcj.sch.je

Mathematics      

Head of Mathematics & Head of Faculty   Mr Iain Durkin                                 i.durkin@vcj.sch.je  

Second in Mathematics Ms Carys Williams, BEng (Hons), PGCE  c.williams@vcj.sch.je 

Teacher   Mr Mahmoud Shahin   m.shahin@vcj.sch.je  

Teacher & Data Manager Ms Vanessa McGrath, BSc (Hons)  v.mcgrath@vcj.sch.je   

Teacher                                                                           Ms Majella Raindle, BSc Ed (Hons), MSc  m.raindle@vcj.sch.je 

Teacher Mr Michael Cui m.cui@vcj.sch.je

Teacher Mr Paul Bolton p.bolton@vcj.sch.je

     

Modern Foreign Languages (MFL)     

Head of MFL                          Ms Monica Perestrelo, BA (Hons), PGCE   m.perestrelo@vcj.sch.je  

Teacher  Ms Nicole Edgecombe, MA, BA (Hons)   n.edgecombe@vcj.sch.je  

Computer Science                                         

Design & Technology                                                       
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Teacher (parental leave cover) Mr Michael Pocklington m.pocklington@vcj.sch.je

Teacher  Ms Valérie Videt, Licence ès Lettres   v.videt@vcj.sch.je  

Music     

Director of Music   Mr Francis Murton, BMus, LRAM, LTCL, ARCO, ACIEA   f.murton@vcj.sch.je  

Teacher  Ms Emma Davies, BA (Hons), PGCE   e.davies@vcj.sch.je  

     

Personal, Social, Health &     

Economic Education (PSHE)     

     

Head of PSHE   Ms Elise Falla, BA (Hons) PGCE   e.falla@vcj.sch.je  

Teacher, Head of Hockey & Head of Y9 Mr Joseph Crill, BSc (Hons) PGCE   j.crill@vcj.sch.je  

Headteacher  Dr Gareth Hughes, MA, Msc (Oxon), MPhil, PhD (Cantab) PGCE htpa@vcj.sch.je

Deputy Headteacher    Mr Patrick Crossley, MA (Cantab), MEd, BTh, FRSA, GTP p.crossley@vcj.sch.je  

Teacher, Second in PE & Head of Celebrations & Rewards   Mr Richard Picot, BSc   r.picot@vcj.sch.je  

Teacher & Head of House Bruce   Ms Holly Shrimpton, BA (Hons), QTS   h.shrimpton@vcj.sch.je  

Teacher & Head of Careers Mr James Townsend, BA (Hons)   j.townsend@vcj.sch.je  

Teacher & Head of Theatre Studies    Mr Adam Warburton, BA (Hons)   a.warburton@vcj.sch.je  

 

Psychology                                       

Head of Psychology & Head of Faculty Ms Amy Flack BSc (Hons), PGCE  a.flack@vcj.sch.je 

Teacher (JGTTP) Ms Sophia Jackson s.jackson@vcj.sch.je

     

Religious Studies

Head of Religious Studies Mr Gareth Bloor g.bloor@vcj.sch.je

Teacher & Deputy Headteacher Mr Patrick Crossley, MA (Cantab), MEd, BTh, FRSA, GTP  p.crossley@vcj.sch.je 

Teacher & Head of House Diarmid Ms Stephanie Kellett s.kellett@vcj.sch.je

Science 

Head of Biology Dr Jane Richardson, PhD, BSc (Hons), PGCE  j.richardson@vcj.sch.je  

Teacher (Biology) & Head of Y7   Mr David Cox, BA, BEd. (Hons)   d.cox@vcj.sch.je  

Teacher (Biology) & Assistant Head - Supercurriculum Ms Rebecca Kane, BSc (Hons)   r.kane@vcj.sch.je  

Teacher Biology Ms Catherine Woodward c.woodward@vcj.sch.je

Head of Chemistry  Mr Matthew Widdop, MChem (Oxon), FRSC   m.widdop@vcj.sch.je  

Teacher (Chemistry), Interim Head of House Dunlop Ms Eimear Pallot, MChem, QTS   e.pallot@vcj.sch.je

Teacher (Chemistry)  Ms Suzie Marks s.marks@vcj.sch.je

Head of Physics   Dr Steven Cooke, BEng. (Hons) PhD   s.cooke@vcj.sch.je  

Teacher (Physics) & Head of EPQ  Mr Tom Broad   t.broad@vcj.sch.je  

Teacher (Physics) & Head of House Braithwaite Mr Thomas Smith, BEng (Hons)   t.smith@vcj.sch.je  

Sport      

Director of Sport Mr Matthew Smith m.smith@vcj.sch.je

Head of PE, Head of Faculty & Head of Football   Mr Sam Habin, BA (Hons)   s.habin@vcj.sch.je  

Second in PE, Teacher & Head Celebrations & Rewards Mr Richard Picot, BSc   r.picot@vcj.sch.je  

Teacher, Head of Hockey & Head of Y10 Mr Joseph Crill, BSc (Hons) PGCE   j.crill@vcj.sch.je  

Teacher, Head of House Sartorius & Head of  Rugby Mr Andrew Royle, BSc (Hons)   a.royle@vcj.sch.je  

Teacher & Head of Careers Mr James Townsend, BA (Hons)   j.townsend@vcj.sch.je  

Teacher & Head of Transition Mr Adam Lester BSc (Hons)   a.lester@vcj.sch.je  

      

Shooting Coach  Mr Cameron Pirouet, BSc (Hons), NSRA  c.pirouet@vcj.sch.je 

                                                                

Combined Cadet Force (CCF)        

CCF School Staff Instructor    WO1 James McGarr   ccf@vcj.sch.je 

     

Operational Staff       

Administration

School Business Manager   Ms Michelle Ritchie   m.ritchie@vcj.sch.je  

Headteacher’s PA Ms Katya Petty   htpa@vcj.sch.je

Attendance Officer   Ms Trezinha Gosselin                                          t.gosselin@vcj.sch.je 

AdMsions Registrar   Ms Lucy Le Poidevin                                                                                     l.lepoidevin@vcj.sch.je 

Marketing & Events Officer   Ms Charlotte Lavigne  BA (Hons), DipM c.lavigne@vcj.sch.je 

Foundation & Alumni Director Ms Zoe Collins-Fisher foundation@vcj.sch.je 

Sixth Form Administrator Ms Anna Anderson a.anderson@vcj.sch.je 

Examinations Officer Ms Niamh Greene exams@vcj.sch.je

Finance     

Finance Officer   Ms Isabelle Cunningham  i.cunningham@vcj.sch.je  

Finance Officer   Ms Patricia Barath-Cavret   p.barathcarvet@vcj.sch.je 

Finance Officer   Ms Susan Hayes   s.hayes@svcj.sch.je  

IT      

IT Manager  Mr Nick Deal  n.deal@vcj.sch.je 

IT Support Technician   Mr Paul Claydon helpdesk@vcj.sch.je  

IT Support Technician   Mr Jamie Conner helpdesk@vcj.sch.je  

Librarian & Archivist   Mr James Wooldridge   j.wooldridge@vcj.sch.je   

     

Site      

Site Manager   Mr Simon Barnett                                  s.barnett@vcj.sch.je 

Caretaker  Mr Jose De Nobrega (Raul)  j.denobrega@vcj.sch.je 

Caretaker  Mr John Murphy   j.murphy@vcj.sch.je 

     

Subject Technicians & Support     

Senior Technician (DT)   Mr Didier Gicquel      d.gicquel@vcj.sch.je  

Technician (DT & Food)  Ms Natalia Le Claire                               n.leclaire@vcj.sch.je  

Technician (Fine Art)                                                             Mr James Auckland  j.auckland@vcj.sch.je 

French Assistante  Ms Sophie Harris                                                          s.harris@vcj.sch.je  

Senior Laboratory Technician   Mr Philippe Mouazan  p.mouazan@vcj.sch.je   

Laboratory Technician   Ms Lorna Swanwick   l.swanwick@vcj.sch.je  

     

Reception     

School Secretary Ms Emma Kellett admin@vcj.sch.je  

     

Reprographics Ms Vivienne Madden reprographics@vcj.sch.je  
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